

SLP(C)No. 6530 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 6

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6530/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2002 in LPA 96/01
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANSI LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(Office Report on default)

Date : 07/11/2003 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE Y.K. SABHARWAL
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner (s) Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.(NP)

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None is present even on the second call. However, in the interest of justice, we grant another opportunity to the petitioner to comply with the Office Report within two weeks.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(V.P. Tyagi)
Court Master