

R

SLP(C)No. 6530 OF 2003
ITEM No.2

Court No. 8

SECTION XVIA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No.6530/2003

(From the judgement and order dated 02/08/2002 in LPA 96/01
of The HIGH COURT OF J & K AT JAMMU)

UNITED INDIA INSURANCE CO. LTD.

Petitioner (s)

VERSUS

BANSI LAL & ORS.

Respondent (s)

(office report on default)

Date : 09/01/2004 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BRIJESH KUMAR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARUN KUMAR

For Petitioner (s) Mr. K.L. Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. K.K.Narang,Adv.
Mr. Sameer Nandwani,Adv.
Mr. Debasis Misra,Adv.

For Respondent (s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for the petitioner states that Respondent No. 12 is not served and his name may be deleted being a performa respondent. The name of the respondent No. 12 be deleted at the risk of the petitioner. Cause title may be amended accordingly.

(Sarojbala)
PA to Addl.Registrar

(Promila Nagpal)
Court Master